2015-2016 Chapters’ Officers

Region

President Vice President Secretary Treasurer
2 Karen Zyczynski Jim Urbanski Joanne Hoekstra Judy Culler
\22‘33 Wayne County Retired
(2017) 22125 York Mills Circle 2750 Newman Street 18965 Loveland Street 27209 Howell
Novi, Ml 48374-3870 Trenton, Ml 48183-2314 Livonia, Ml 48152-1307 Redford, M1l 48239-3010
(248) 349-6342 (734) 675-1149 (248) 477-9622 (313) 533-4447
zyczynski2002@aol.com 26jimuski28@gmail.com joannehoekstra@shbcglobal.net JEMCuller@aol.com
Cell: (734) 781-3341 Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
3 Margaret Carter Art Davidge
oven AA Ed Assoc. + Retired VACANT VACANT
(2016) 1050 Wall Street #10C 4551 N Maple Road
Ann Arbor, Ml 48105-1984 Ann Arbor, Ml 48103-9614
(734) 662-8330 (734) 994-8175
E-Mail: None a.davidge@comcast.net
Cell: None Cell: None
3 Carol Schuster Sally Gaw Mary Jo Hamilton Sheryl Zorn
oven Monroe County MEA-Retired
(2016) 4925 Carleton-Rockwood Road 4056 E. Dunbar Road 731 Wolverine Avenue 8302 Eastwood Street
South Rockwood, MI  48179-9759 Monroe, MI 48161-9106 Monroe, Ml 48161-1664 Ida, Ml 48140-9706
(734) 782-2651 (734) 242-4161 (734) 243-9487 (734) 269-2736
schustercarol@att.net sallygaw@sbcglobal.net mk820ham@yahoo.com szorn2736@chareter.net
Cell: (734) 289-4204 Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
3 Raymond Schmidt
\ngs Lenawee County Chapter MARSP VACANT VACANT VACANT
(2015) 816 South Union Street
Tecumseh, Ml 49286-1888
Home: (517) 423-5377
E-Mail: None
Cell: None
O‘éd Gloria Richards Vivian Davis Joyce Foust Gloria Fisher

Years
(2017)

Calhoun County MEA-Retired
3771 Anderson Drive
Albion, MI 49224-9599
(517) 629-6272
gloriarichards4@gmail.com
Cell: (517) 505-8932

901 Huntington Boulevard
Albion, Ml 49224-9483
(517) 629-4482
viviandavis1100@yahoo.com
Cell: (517) 250-3714

2035 Augusta Drive
Jackson, MI 49201-8949
(517) 750-2474
jfouspat@comecast.net
Cell: None

1207 Fitch Street
Albion, Ml 49224-9406
(517) 629-7670
dkg.gloria@gmail.com
Cell: None
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4 Paul Briner Betty Peiffer Peg Merillat Judy Evers
2‘;‘:5 Hillsdale Branch MEA-Retired
(2017) 15818 County Road 6 7291 Cronk Road PO Box 268 1266 North Edon Road
Montpelier, OH 43543-9511 Jonesville, Ml 49250-9602 Waldron, Ml 49288-0268 Allen, Ml 49227-9707
(419) 459-4711 (517) 542-3980 (517) 551-2017 (517) 869-2257
pkbriner@williams-net.com E-Mail: None E-Mail: None jevers@dmci.net
Cell: (419) 551-3933 Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
5 Bob Wagel Tommy Stansifer Nan Palm
\ngs North East Region V VACANT
(2017) 53725 O’Keefe Road 84558 Gregory Terrace 3610 Duke Street
Dowagiac, Ml 49047-9465 Decatur, Ml 49045-9108 Kalamazoo, Ml 49008-2973
(269) 782-6111 (269) 423-7127 (269) 349-5553
mwagel@acd.net tstansifer@yahoo.com E-Mail: None
Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
5 Anne Good
3d | st. Joseph County MEA/NEA Ret VACANT VACANT VACANT
(2017) 428 North Third
Burr Oak, M1 49030-9416
(269) 489-5550
good4anne@charter.net
Cell: None
6 Joellyn Ellis Linda Russell Diana Irons Gary Cynowa
oven Region 6 MEA-Retired
(2016) 21700 Statler Boulevard 14916 Whitcomb 18656 Cranbrook Drive 45451 Fielding
St. Clair Shores, Ml 48081-3746 Detroit, Ml 48227-2279 Clinton Twp, MI 48038-2135 | Macomb Twp, M1 48038-5436
(586) 777-3262 (313) 836-7727 (586) 228-1910 (586) 949-3969
joellyn.n.ellis@gmail.com Imrussl@aol.com mrsrhino@wideopenwest.com gcynowa@comecast.net
Cell: None Cell: (313) 407-1856 Cell: (586) 329-9167 Cell: (586) 291-0399
6 Pamela Kellar JoAnna Woods Fern Cohen Genie Palmer
3¢ | WEA Retired/MEA-NEA Retired
(2017) 60426 Miriam Drive 418 W Webster Road 4260 Old Dominion Drive 11295 Tara Lane

Washington, M1 48094-2138
None
pkellar@comcast.net
Cell: (586) 372-5848

Royal Oak, M1 48073-3384
(248) 259-1533
joonwwr@aol.com
Cell: None

W Bloomfield, Ml 48323-2660
(248) 390-3320
fsco@aol.com

Cell: None

Warren, Ml 48093-8100
(586) 795-0705
rlpalmer572001@yahoo.com
Cell: None
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6/11 Judy Daley Allice Alford Darlene Tolan Marion Knuth
\22‘:5 St. Clair-Sanilac MEA-Retired (Non-Member) (AIM Owes $110)
(2017) 3949 Lakeshore Road 7180 Aitken Road 4433 Fargo Road 5830 E. Peck Road
Deckerville, Ml  48427-9650 Lexington, M1l 48450-9314 Kenockee, Ml 48006-3924 Croswell, M1 48422-8321
(810) 376-4359 (810) 359-8560 (810) 334-6099 (810) 679-2247
jdaley3949@gmail.com aalford14@gmail.com glenntolansr@gmail.com knuthpd@att.net
Cell: (810) 404-1894 Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
7 Jim Pearson Gil Bergsrud Brenda Street Dan Rudd
\ngs West Oakland County EA-Retired
(2017) PO Box 291 1910 Lochaven Road 578 Michigan Avenue 3864 Rainier Drive
Highland, MI 48357-0291 West Bloomfield, Ml 48324-3917 Pontiac, Ml 48342-2539 Howell, MI 48843-9212
(248) 887-0780 (248) 363-0850 (248) 335-3603 None
geogman@comcast.net bergbren58 @att.net bstreet992157@gmail.com papadan43@comcast.net
Cell: (248) 245-2808 Cell: (248) 978-3300 Cell: (248) 568-0419 Cell: (248) 408-9071
7 Bill Williams Marty Sauer Gary Collens Cadine Nicholson
oven | South Oakland County MEA-Ret
(2016) 30520 Ramblewood Club Drive 1591 Wiltshire Road 841 W. Lewiston Avenue 444 W. Lincoln Street
Farmington Hills, Ml 48331-1250 Berkley, MI 48072-2117 Ferndale, Ml 48220-1246 Birmingham, Ml 48009-1962
(248) 788-0205 (248) 544-0687 (248) 542-1846 (248) 644-3754
billw99059@aol.com martha.saurer@yahoo.com grcollens1028@gmail.com cadinen@aol.com
Cell: (248) 320-3600 Cell: None Cell: None Cell: (248) 760-7058
7 Larry Smartt Clem Kolesar Jan Murdoff Suzi Davis
\2;;?5 East Oakland County MEA-Ret
(2017) 1624 Blushing Drive 6849 Jasmine Drive 588 Kinglet Street 3440 Foxhill
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307-3581 Troy, Ml 48098-6920 Rochester His, M1 48309-3527 | Sterling Hts, Ml 48310-3038
(248) 656-6989 (248) 879-6391 (248) 289-1215 (586) 939-1473
oakland.retirees@yahoo.com cckolessar@aol.com jmurduff@yahoo.com suzid@comcast.net
Cell: (248) 520-6551 Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
8 GeorgeAnne Withey Gail Helgemo Donna Gayon
oo CAREEA VACANT
(2017) 5052 East Grand River 248 Birch Lane 1868 Melrose Avenue

Webberville, Ml 48892-9255
(517) 521-3967
E-Mail: None

Cell: (517) 281-5789

Dimondale, Ml 48821-9202
(517) 646-6246
zetaphor@shbcglobal.net
Cell: None

East Lansing, Ml 48823-3730
(517) 337-0340
dmgayon@yahoo.com
Cell: None
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8 Jeanne Hansen Barb Schram Gail Johnson Roger Foster
odd ECEE-Retired
(2017) 717 Durkee Street 7135 Medallion Drive 6556 Billwood Highway 5791 W. Howe Road
Nashville, Ml 49073-9570 Lansing, Ml 48917-8530 Potterville, MI  48878-8730 Dewitt, Ml  48820-8200
(517) 852-9781 (517) 323-2187 (517) 881-3622 (517) 669-9788
jdhomes2001@yaho.com schram2468@aol.com gailgmoon@hotmail.com kaylee9Q9@frontier.com
Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
8 Dane Morris Daniel Rudd Sue Myers Micheline Flewelling
oven | Livingston County MEA-Retired
(2016) 2837 Sun Terrace 3864 Rainier Drive 8771 Margo Drive 1330 Steeplechase Court
Hartland, Ml 48353-2825 Howell, M1l 48843-9212 Brighton, Ml  48114-8941 Howell, Ml 48843-8576
(810) 632-5852 None (810) 229-5443 (517) 548-1771
dmorris353@comcast.net papadan43@comcast.net myers56smith@att.net E-Mail: None
Cell: None Cell: (248) 408-9071 Cell: (586) 206-3848 Cell: None
9 Sandra K Carter Judy Frantz Norris (Sam) VanVuuren Shirley Miles
ﬁgﬁs Region 9 MEA-Retired
(2017) 10356 Pine Island Drive 2558 Knapp Street NE 2273 Whisper Cove Drive SE | 3726 Chamberlain Avenue SE
Sparta, Ml 49345-9333 Grand Rapids, Ml 49505-4420 Kentwood, MI 49508-3780 | Grand Rapids, Ml 49508-2610
(616) 887-2124 (616) 363-6630 (616) 243-3061 (616) 243-7882
sandra.kay.carter@gmail.com judymf@excite.com samv4609@gmail.com spmiles@comcast.net
Cell: (616) 460-4928 Cell: (616) 540-9653 Cell: None Cell: None
9 JoAnn Bird Joy Muehlenbeck Sue Maturkanich Mary Yedinak
oven Lakeshore MEA-Retired
(2016) 16634 James Street PO Box 693 17379 Hidden Treasure Drive 323 Country Club Road
Holland, Ml 49424-6045 Saugatuck, M1 49453-0693 West Olive, Ml 49460-9515 Holland, Ml 49423-3820
(616) 786-3668 (269) 857-2996 (616) 846-3120 (616) 392-5549
jbbird@iserv.net E-Mail: None smaturkanich@sbcglobal.net myedin3@gmail.com
Cell: (616) 610-3442 Cell: None Cell: (616) 915-6752 Cell: (616) 490-2937
10 Rita Vater-Darnton Mary Christian Betty Shaw Bob Shaw
oven Genesee Lapeer Retired
(2016) 2270 Emeraldwood Trail 702 Maxine Street PO Box 39 PO Box 39

Flushing, Ml 48833-3517
(810) 732-4773
momdad1004@aol.com
Cell: (810) 691-9069

Flint, Ml  48503-5318
(810) 239-2309
maryleitachristian@gmail.com
Cell: (810) 444-8433

Lennon, M1l 48449-0039
(810) 621-4455
bshaw414@gmail.com
Cell: (810) 348-9988

Lennon, M1l 48449-0039
(810) 621-4455
bwshaw1022@gmail.com
Cell: (810) 348-0526
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10 Terry Brennan Leslie Getz Dee Davey Gary Shindorf
88‘1?5 MEA-Retired Lapeer County (Non-Member)
(2017) 171 Maverick Lane 126 Davis Lake Road 3689 Wedgewood Drive 1374 Edgehill Place
Lapeer, Ml 48446-8758 Lapeer, Ml 48446-1469 Lapeer, Ml 48446-4304 Lapeer, Ml 48446-8735
(810) 664-2636 (810) 667-3353 (810) 441-2285 (810) 664-0132
tbrennan54@hotmail.com msleslie@tir.com deeeeel@rocketmail.com gshindorf@charter.net
Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
11 Penny Letts Sharon Robinson Toni O’Neil David Preston
oven Thumb Area MEA-Retired
(2016) 520 South Second Street 3185 Dutcher Road 3223 MacDonald Road 3700 E Bevens Road
Harbor Beach, Ml 48441-1328 Caro, Ml 48723-9331 Port Hope, MI  48468-9727 Caro, M1l 48723-9468
None (989) 673-6047 (989) 428-4327 (989) 673-3297
pletts546@gmail.com sharon.larry.robinson@gmail.com cincykid66@gmail.com presda@centurytel.net
Cell: (989) 415-6893 Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
11 David Justin Dean Parling Dennis Marshall Don Kelley
\Zifs Saginaw-Gratiot MEA-Retired
(2017) 803 Woodworth Avenue 127 West North Street 820 Woodworth Avenue 336 Clinton Street
Alma, MI 48801-1151 Ithaca, MI 48847-1033 Alma, MI 48801-1152 St. Louis, Ml 48880-1801
(989) 463-5035 (989) 875-2577 (989) 463-5874 (989) 681-2549
djustin@edzone.net adeparli@edzone.net dkmarshall75@charter.net dkelley2004@charter.net
Cell: (989) 388-6979 Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
12 Mary Yeomans Peggy McMann Cathy Mitzel Nancy Ware
2ad East Mid MI MEA-Retired
(2017) 153 Spring Street 5001 Washington Street 3367 Poseyville Road 734 E Dopp Road
Midland, M1l 48640-9025 Midland, M1 48642-3362 Midland, M1 48640-8578 Midland, M1 48640-8381
(989) 631-6532 (989) 835-1394 (989) 835-1394 (989) 374-1121
maryjyeomans@hotmail.com mcmanntp@aol.com folks48640@hotmail.com momware@yahoo.com
Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
12 Jewel Spencer Bill Dunn Karen Hoenes Ann Bovan
\ngs Lake Huron MEA-Retired
(2017) 6009 Norway Drive 4534 Oakridge 7516 Westwood Drive 5628 W Weir Road

Oscoda, MI 48750-9723
(989) 739-8503
Jewel0138@gmail.com
Cell: (989) 820-5264

Oscoda, Ml 48750-9440
(989) 739-3477
billdunn62@yahoo.com
Cell: None

Oscoda, M1l 48750-9442
(989) 739-0724
klhonis@aol.com
Cell: None

Oscoda, Ml 48750-9484
(989) 739-9636
abovan51@yahoo.com
Cell: None
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13 Lea Rogers-Snell Ruthann Wikman Marlene Kautz
oven | Muskegon Cty MEA-Ret/ MARSP Vacant (Non-Member)
(2016) 3951 Manning Street 514 Straley Street 5700 Oaktree Lane
Muskegon, M1 49444-4142 N Muskegon, Ml 49445-3246 Whitehall, M1 49461-9438
(231) 773-0292 (231) 744-9746 (231) 740-7368
learogersl@comcast.net E-Mail: None marlene@kautz.us
Cell: (231) 557-2472 Cell: None Cell: None
13 Alice Cunningham Cindy Asiala Sherry Skridulis Dennis Gensen
oven 13-B MEA-Retired (Non-Member)
(2016) 1117 Mason Avenue 15115 Nine Mile Road 203 W First Street 3690 Lincoln Road
Hart, Ml 49420-1137 Kaleva, Ml 49645-9772 Scottville, Ml 49454-1114 Ludington, Ml 49431-8525
(231) 873-3764 (231) 362-3480 None (231) 843-2482
jimandalicel117@hotmail.com caasiala@jackpine.com svillel2go@hotmail.com Email: None
Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
13 Harrison Sikkenga Linda Winslow Linda O’Connell Joe Secord
\zgfs West Michigan MEA-Retired
(2017) 3574 McCracken 15342 Oak Ridge Drive 5682 Eilers Road 1632 Beidler Street
Norton Shores, Ml 49441-4254 Spring Lake, Ml 49456-2190 Montague, Ml 49437-9341 Muskegon, M1 49441-2326
(231) 780-4403 (616) 402-5693 (231) 894-5978 (231) 286-8020
harsik@aol.com winslow.linda4@gmail.com laocl@aol.com joesecord@comcast.net
Cell: (231) 557-6293 Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
13 Cindy Reece
5;’:2 MEA-Ret Central Mid-MI Chapter VACANT VACANT VACANT
(2016) 9294 Stonebridge Drive
Stanwood, M1 49346-8318
(231) 972-7678
cinreecel@gmail.com
Cell: None
14 David Schopp Darlene Higgins Ken Gerdeman Gary Waldo
ﬁgﬁs Gaylord Area MEA-Retired
(2017) 2355 Castlewood Drive 211 W Petosky Street 1256 E Heart Lake Drive 572 E Felshaw Street

Gaylord, Ml 49735-9136
(989) 732-6077
schoppdavidl@gmail.com
Cell: (989) 370-8590

Gaylord, Ml 49735-1536
(989) 732-9785
darraehiggins@hotmail.com
Cell; None

Gaylord, Ml 49735-7728
(989) 732-7971
gerdemankg@gmail.com
Cell: None

Gaylord, Ml 49735-1614
None
garywaldo38@yahoo.com
Cell: (989) 619-3136
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14 Lowell Beethem Janet Markstrom Alice Barron Harold Cornhill
oven Straits Area MEA-Retired (Non-Member)
(2016) 5167 Riggsville Road 635 Snowapple Court 15311 Harmony Lane 7105 W Dotski Road
Cheboygan, Ml 49721-8688 Cheboygon, Ml 49721-2249 Cheboygon, MI 49721- Cheboygon, Ml 49721-
(231) 627-3337 (231) 627-7294 (231) 627-9060 (231) 627-9749
Ibeethem@mymea.org E-Mail: None jabear@straitsarea.com barhar@nmo.net
Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
14 Chuck Herring Donice ZiBerna Bonnie Altman Deb Kruttlin
2ad 14-A MEA-Retired
(2017) 2199 Partridge Point Road 3397 French Road 657 Michigan Avenue 4192 N. Cottontail Trail
Alpena, MI 49707-5124 Alpena, Ml 49707-7966 Alpena, MI 49707-4519 Lincoln, M1 48742-9624
(989) 354-8540 (989) 255-4513 (989) 356-3640 (989) 736-8456
cherring@chartermi.net zibernad@hotmail.com altmanbonniesue@hotmail.com dkruttlin@gmail.com
Cell: (989) 464-6997 Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
15 Harvey Miller Kathleen Kelso Lorna Meis Barbara Miller
oo 15-B MEA-Retired
(2017) PO Box 151 7472 E 30 3/4 Road 18553 Cleveland Road PO Box 151
Tustin, Ml 49688- Cadillac, Ml  49601-8850 Tustin, Ml 49688-8151 Tustin, Ml 49688-
(231) 829-3863 (231) 775-4334 (231) 829-3152 (231) 829-3863
hmiller@netonecom.net kkelso4334@charter.net rmeis@netonecom.net hmiller@netonecom.net
Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None Cell: None
15 Kay Walker-Telma Larry Dodd Bob Lewallen
\2:(;?5 Grand Traverse Bay Area VACANT
(2017) 4788 Westchester Drive 7931 S Shoreside Drive 4725 Sunrise Lane
Traverse Coty, Ml 40684-8358 Traverse City, Ml 49684-9569 Traverse City, Ml 49684-8953
(231) 946-0472 (231) 941-7450 (231) 946-3746
kwalker54@gmail.com donnlarr@charter.net bandplew@chartermi.net
Cell: (231) 631-4603 Cell: (231) 714-2455 Cell: (231) 499-1216
16 Linda Bump Barb Campbell Ruth Harrow
suen Region 16 MEA-Retired VACANT
(2016) 613 Dillon Street 404 E Tenth Avenue 5861 S Scenic Drive

Saulte Ste. Marie, Ml 49783-2647
(906) 632-6784
bumplinda@yahoo.com
Cell: (906) 203-5584

Saulte Ste. Marie, Ml 49783-3058
(906) 635-5180
barbara2008@charter.net
Cell: None

Saulte Ste. Marie, Ml
49783-9021
(906) 259-1321
rharrow@charter.net
Cell: None
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7 Earl Eliason Jim Matteson Lolita Barry
oven | Superior Chapter-MEA-Retired VACANT
(2016) 1145 County Road CKL 703 Hennepin Road 1030 School Street
Champion, M1l 49814-9608 Marquette, MI  49855-5217 Ishpeming, MI 49849-3148
(906) 486-4213 (906) 228-4165 (906) 486-8152
ewe719@aol.com jmatteson@yahoo.com Ibarry@charter.net
Cell: (906) 251-0915 Cell: None Cell: (906) 360-0862
17 Jim Sparapani Stephen Wyble Janice Gayan
2dd | U.P. Tri-County MEA-Retired VACANT
(2017) 393 Cass Avenue N5958 County Road 577
Kingsford, Ml 49802-4503 Wallace, Ml 49893-9666
(906) 779-1984 (906) 788-4725 (906) 789-9096
jsparapani@att.net wybles@hotmail.com jgayan@chartermi.net
Cell: (906) 282-5119 Cell: None Cell: (906) 280-0907
18 Jean Eckloff
cuen ON-WARD MEA-Retired VACANT VACANT VACANT
(2012) PO Box 267
Ontonagon, M1l 49953-0267
(906) 884-4759
E-Mail: None
Cell: None
18 Beth Parzych Steve Karpiak Jaclyn Barna Ray Alatalo
$§adr Amygdaloid Chapter MEA-Retired (Non-Member)
(2017) 33351 Tapiola Road PO Box 334 51250 Blue Top Cabin Road PO Box 354

Pelkie, MI 49958-9027
(906) 334-2760
bparzy@yahoo.com
Cell: None

Dollar Bay, Ml 49922-0334
(906) 482-8455
skarpiak@charter.net
Cell: None

Houghton, MI  49931-9217
(906) 482-9966
jaclyn.barna@gmail.com
Cell: None

Painesdale, Ml 49955-0354
(906) 482-4289
ralatalo@charter.net
Cell: None

Final: 09/01/2015
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